GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DISTRICT COUNCIL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 7th February, 2019.

No.DCA.1/2019/37:- In partial modification of this Department's notification **No.DCA.1/2019/32, Dated 30-01-2019** the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint Shri. Iban Khrawkupar Pyngrope, Assistant Manager, O/o District Commerce and Industries Centre as Assistant Returning Officer for 12- Mawsynram District Council Constituency in place of Shri. Chesterfield Lyngdoh, Assistant Director, O/o Director of Commerce & Industries, Shillong.

(Shri T. Dkhar) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, District Council Affairs Department

Memo.No.DCA.1/2019/36(A) Dated Shillong, the 7th February, 2019.

Copy forwarded to:

- The Deputy Commissioners & Returning Officers, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong with reference to your letter No.SHED.1/2019/PT/26, Dated 4-01-2019 for information and necessary action.
- **2.** The Director of Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request for immediate publication of the above Notification in the Meghalaya Gazette Extra Ordinary of date and to supply this Department with **50 copies** of the printed Notification.

By orders etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, District Council Affairs Department.